UCSD POLICE DEPARTMENT
CRIME AND FIRE LOG/MEDIA BULLETIN
AUGUST 31, 2025

Disturbance, Noise

Geneva Hall
Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

8/31/2025

2508310005

8/31/2025

12:53 AM

People playing basketball at the courts
Will Cooperate

Quiet Hours Contact
Seventh College East

Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:

Disposition:

8/31/2025
2508310007
8/31/2025
1:04 AM

Will Cooperate

Security Alarm

Student Health & Wellness Center

Date Reported
Incident/Casett
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

8/31/2025
2508310014
8/31/2025
9:51 AM

False Alarm

Incomplete/ Accidental Wireless 911
La Jolla Village Dr.

Date Reported
Incident/Casett
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

8/31/2025
2508310015
8/31/2025
10:22 AM

Logged Event

Information
Neighborhood
Date Reported
Incident/Casett
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

8/31/2025

2508310017

8/31/2025

11:19 AM

Vehicle not stopping at the stop signs
Information Only

Medical Aid
Target- PC West
Date Reported
Incident/Casett
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

8/31/2025
2508310018
8/31/2025
11:58 AM

Checks Ok




UCSD POLICE DEPARTMENT
CRIME AND FIRE LOG/MEDIA BULLETIN
AUGUST 31, 2025

Incomplete/ Accidental Wireless 911
Coast Blvd.

Date Reported 8/31/2025
Incident/Case# 2508310021

Date Occurred 8/31/2025

Time Occurred 1:01 PM

Summary:

Disposition Logged Event

Citizen Contact

Trolley- VA Medical Center Station
Date Reported 8/31/2025
Incident/Case# 2508310023
Date Occurred 8/31/2025

Time Occurred 1:13 PM

Summary:

Disposition: Service Provided

Grand Theft- Micro Mobility Device/ Vandalism
Brisa

Date Reported 8/31/2025
Incident/Case# 2025-1479

Date Occurred 08/30/2025 - 08/31/2025
Time Occurred 9:00 PM - 1:00 PM

Summary: E-bike; Loss: $1,540.00
Disposition: Report Taken
Incomplete/ Accidental Wireless 911
Tioga Hall

Date Reported 8/31/2025
Incident/Case# 2508310025
Date Occurred 8/31/2025
Time Occurred 1:50 PM
Summary:

Disposition: Logged Event

Welfare Check

Villa La Jolla Dr.

Date Reported 8/31/2025
Incident/Case# 2508310026
Date Occurred 8/31/2025
Time Occurred 2:06 PM

Summary: Subject lying on the sidewalk
Disposition: Referred To Other Agency
Petty Theft Micro Mobility Device/ Vandalism
CAPA

Date Reported 8/31/2025
Incident/Case# 2025-1480

Date Occurred 08/28/2025 - 08/31/2025
Time Occurred 4:00 PM - 1:50 PM
Summary: E- bike; Loss: $170.00
Disposition: Report Taken




UCSD POLICE DEPARTMENT
CRIME AND FIRE LOG/MEDIA BULLETIN
AUGUST 31, 2025

Incomplete/ Accidental Wireless 911

Black's Beach
Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

8/31/2025
2508310033
8/31/2025
4:45 PM

Logged Event

Disturbance, Noise

Capa

Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

8/31/2025

2508310045

8/31/2025

9:57 PM

Loud Talking

Student Conduct Referral

Citizen Contact
Pulse

Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

8/31/2025

2508310046

8/31/2025

10:16 PM

Contacted people at the basketball courts
Will Cooperate

Incomplete/ Accidental Wireless 911

Residence Inn
Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

8/31/2025
2508310048
8/31/2025
10:38 PM

Logged Event

Disturbance, Noise

Miramar Street
Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

8/31/2025

2508310049

8/31/2025

10:39 PM

People playing ping pong
Checks Ok



